14,107

8,997
I 69,575

178,572

122,118

7,316
32,214

0
196,908

0

236,439

3,433
0
0

22,657

26,090

14,643
166,137
34,282

215,062

0

0

0

(25,837)
0

122,118

7,316
32,214

0
196,908

0

236,439

3,433
0
0

22,657

26,090

14,643
166,137
34,282

215,062

Direct Assign

0
57,801

0
43,728

0
0

249

0
61,590

0
100,348

0
0

251

0
35,753

0
100,348

0
0

251
0
0

I. 000000 0. 000000
0.498000
0.000000
0.285965

0.502000
1.000000
0.714035 0

101,778

482,858

$227,186

162,189 (25,837) I 36,352

761,899 (25,837) 736,061

$244,233 ($! 00,888) $143,346

Exhibit OCS 2S-2

Line
No. Description

* * * *

Total Long Term Debt

2 Total Common Equity

4 Total Capitalization

Total Weighted Cost of Debt:
5 Long Term Debt

7 Total Cost of Debt

LAHARPE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
DOCKET NO. 12-LHPT-875-AUD

COMMISSION ORDERED CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND COST OF CAPITAL
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

A B c D E F
Commission Commission

Applicant Adjusted Adjusted Weighted
Pro Forma Commission Book Capital Structure Cost of Cost of

Balance Adjustments Balance Ratios Capital Capital

   * *

$350,000 $0 $350,000 9.6819% 2.5000% 0.2420%

3,264,977 0 3,264,977 90.3181% 10.0000% 9.0318%

$3,614,977 $0 $3,614,977 100.00% 9.2739%

0.2420%

0.2420%

SCHEDULE C-1
PASS THROUGH ENTITY

Exhibit OCS 2S-2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
~ 26 2013

12-LHPT-875-AUD

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Order Setting
Annual Cost-Based Kansas Universal Fund Support for LaHarpe Telephone Company, Inc. was served by
electronic mail this 26th day of June, 2013, to the following parties who have waived receipt of follow-up
hard copies:

VINCENT H. WIEMER, PRINCIPAL
ALEXICON TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING
10318 N 138TH EAST AVE
OWASSO, OK 74055
Fax: 918-376-9280
vwiemer@alexicon.net